7044/Ridolfi RECORDATION FOR PATENTS To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Quirino RIDOLFI, Mario CHIOCHETTI and Mauro GELLI	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Quirino RIDOLFI, Mario CHIOCHETTI	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FABIO PERINT S.P.A.
Name of conveying party(ies): Quirino RIDOLFI, Mario CHIOCHETTI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FABIO PERINT S.P.A.
Quirino RIDOLFI, Mario CHIOCHETTI	Name: FABIO PERINI S.P.A.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? □Yes⊠ No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 9, 2007	Street Address: ZONA IND. LE. PIP MUGNANO SUD
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Ioint Research Agreement	City: <u>LUCCA</u>
☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other	Country: ITALY Zip: 55100 Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? □Yes ☑ No
	This document is being filed together with a new application. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: BREINER & BREINER, L.L.C. Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. BOX 320160	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41
City: <u>ALEXANDRIA</u> State: <u>VIRGINIA</u> Zip: <u>22320-0160</u> Phone Number: <u>(703) 684-6885</u> Fax Number: <u>(703) 684-8206</u>	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 02-3690 Authorized User Name Mary J. Breiner
9. Signature: Signature Mary J. Breiner, Reg. No. 33,161 Name of Person Signing	July 8, 2011 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

7044

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, , Quirino Fernando RIDOLFI.	Mario Gioni CHIOCCHE LII
and Mauro GELLI , a citizen of Via di Tiglio 290, Fraz, Carraia, 55061 CAPANNORI, LUCCA Italy, a	TALY residing in
Via di Tiglio 290, Fraz, Carraia, 55061 CAPANNORI, LUCCA Italy, a	citizen of ITALY residing in
Via di Tiglio 612, Pieve di Compito, 55065 CAPANNORI, LUCCA Italy,	
Via del Marginone 24. Fraz. Pieve S.Paolo, 55066 CAPANNORI. LUCCA	
certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application	n for United States Letters Patent
executed by us the 9th day(s) of noverland 2004 for	
ROLLS OR LOGS OF WEB MATERIAL AND RELATIVE	METHOD
filed on November 27, 20 07 under Serial No.	11/921,079 , the hereinhafter
named assignee being hereby authorized to insert the said exe	cution date, serial number and filing
date when ascertained;	
•	
AND WHEREAS, FABIO PERINI S.P.A.	, a corporation
AND WHEREAS, FABIO PERINI S.P.A. organized under the laws of ITALY	and having a place of business at
Via per, Mugnano-55100 LUCCA Italy	
is desirous of acquiring the entire	right, title, and interest in and to said
invention and in and to any all Letters Patent of the United St	ates which may be obtained for said
invention;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable con-	
thereof being acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, tra	nsfer and set over unto the said
FABIO PERINI S.P.A its legal repres	entatives, successors, and assigns, the
entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as set forth	•••
and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, continuati	
applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for s	aid invention and in and to all patents.
of the United States which may be issued for said invention;	
LIBONI CAID CONCIDED ATTON, I. do homby or	
UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I do hereby ag	
not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with	
time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but execute such additional assignments and other writings and do suc	
deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment	
assistance in making application for and obtaining original, division	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
reissue or reexamination Letters Patent of the United States on said or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or	
proceedings or transactions involving such applications or pa	tents and by eventing preliminary
statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing	
and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of a	
and muse to the beliefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of a	issignor and assignee,
AND WE request the Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks to issue any Letters
Patent of the United Stats which may be issued	
	ves, successors or assigns, as the sole
owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent and	the invention covered thereby
Office Of the within rights thing make thereof in this to make penetra mine	11/
- 0 101 2007	PACE / C.F.
Date 9 NOV 2007	Wet of a lo
	Quirino Fernando RIDOLFI
Date 9 NOV 2007	0
Date 3 NOV 200/	Marin Cioni CHIOCOURANT
A	Marie Gioni CHIOCCHETTI
Date 9 NOV 200/	Mr Lell:
L'GIV	Mauro CELVI PATENT

RECORDED: 07/08/2011

REEL: 026567 FRAME: 0978